

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 8 of 2023

Chhattisgarh State Agriculture Marketing Board

Versus

M/s Price Water House Coopers Pvt. Ltd.

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| 15/02/2023 | <p>Shri Shreyansh Mehta, Adv. appears on behalf of Shri Amrito Das, Adv. for the appellant and Shri Sameer Oraon, Adv. for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for a week's time to make good the default as pointed out by the office.</p> <p>As prayed, one week time is granted to make good the default.</p> <p>Thereafter, Registry to verify and proceed further.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/>(Goutam Bhaduri)<br/>Judge</p> <p>Sd/-<br/>(N.K. Chandravanshi)<br/>Judge</p> |