

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ARBA No. 8 of 2023

- Chhattisgarh State Agriculture Marketing Board Beej Bhawan, Telibandha Raipur, Chhattisgarh, Through The Managing Director.

---- Appellant

Versus

- M/s Price Water House Coopers Pvt. Ltd. Plot Y-14, Block EP, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700091 And Also Having Its Office At Building 8, 7th And 8th Floor, Tower B, Dlf Cyber City, Gurgaon, Haryana

---- Respondent

For Appellant:	: None, even when the matter is called twice.
For Respondent:	: Shri Sameer Uraon, Adv.

**Division Bench: Hon'ble Shri Sanjay S. Agrawal, J &
Hon'ble Shri Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal J.
Order On Board**

31.07.2023

1. No one appears nor any representation is made on behalf of the appellant even when the case is called in the second round of hearing.
2. In the above circumstance, in absence of any representation, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss this appeal for non-prosecution.
3. Accordingly, this appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Sd/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
JUDGE

Sd/-
(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)
JUDGE