



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

### ARBA No. 8 of 2023

CHHATTISGARH STATE AGRICULTURE MARKETING BOARD **versus**  
M/S PRICE WATER HOUSE COOPERS PVT. LTD.

### Order Sheet

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>19/01/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Gurmeet Bindra, Advocate appears through VC and Mr. Sameer Oraon, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on <b>06.02.2026</b>.</p> <p>Both the parties are directed to appear before this Court on <b>06.02.2026</b> to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/>Judge</p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> </div> </div> |
| Priyanka          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |