



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 8 of 2023

CHHATTISGARH STATE AGRICULTURE MARKETING BOARD **versus**
M/S PRICE WATER HOUSE COOPERS PVT. LTD.

Order Sheet

06/02/2026	Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for the appellant along with Mr. Rajendra Kumar Dhruw, Joint Director (Additional Charge) Chhattisgarh State Agricultural Marketing Board, Bilaspur is present in person. Mr. Sameer Oraon and Ms. Gurmeet Bindra, counsel for the respondent along with Mr. Saurabh Patel, Associate Director Price Water House Coopers Pvt. Ltd. In pursuance of this Court's order dated 19.01.2026, parties are present today before this Court along with their counsel. Their presence be marked. After hearing the parties, we deem it proper to direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Center of this Court today i.e. on 06.02.2026 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any. List this matter on 27.02.2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge